

IA No. 01/2024 in SC 686/2024
State Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No. 332/2024
PS Mahendra Park
U/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS

08.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Pooja Kumari, ld. counsel for applicant/
accused.
Mr. Bhupender Singh, ld. counsel for complainant.
IO ASI Vijay Kumar.
Arguments on the bail application heard.
Put up for orders on 11.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.11.2024