

IA No.01/2024 in SC No.686/2024
State Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No.332/2024
PS Mahendra Park
u/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS

11.11.2024

This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C./483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Raj Kumar**.

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Matter is listed for orders on the aforesaid bail application. However, perusal of the file shows that certain clarifications are required.

Accordingly, bail application be put up for further arguments on the clarifications along with the main chargsheet on **18.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/11.11.2024