

03.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in JC with counsel Sh. G. C. Rattan

PW-1 Vishal examined, cross examined at length and discharged.

No other Pw is present.

Let witness no. 2 and 14 as mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith the case property if any on NDOH.

IO to remain present on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.01.2026