

I.A. No. 2/2026 in SC No. 686/24
State Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No. 332/2024
PS Mahendra Park

13.03.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused person/ applicant namely Raj Kumar.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Hritik Rattan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
accused Raj Kumar.

Notice be issued to the concerned SHO / IO for filing
the reply, returnable for **20.03.2026**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026